

150 E. GAY STREET, 24^{TH} FLOOR COLUMBUS, OH 43215-3192 TELEPHONE: (614) 744-2570 FACSIMILE: (844) 670-6009 http://www.dickinsonwright.com

CHRISTINE M. PIRIK CPirik@dickinsonwright.com (614) 591-5461

December 17, 2018

Ms. Barcy F. McNeal, Secretary Ohio Power Siting Board Docketing Division 180 East Broad Street, 11th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215

Re: Case No. 18-1293-EL-BTX, In the Matter of the Application of Paulding Wind Farm IV LLC for a Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need to Construct a Transmission Line in Paulding County, Ohio — Application Fee Paid

Dear Ms. McNeal:

On October 17, 2018, Paulding Wind Farm IV LLC ("Applicant") filed an application with the Ohio Power Siting Board ("OPSB") for a certificate of environmental compatibility and public need ("Application") to construct a transmission line in Paulding County, Ohio.

On December 17, 2018, the OPSB, filed a letter in the docket finding that the Application is in compliance with Ohio Administrative Code ("O.A.C.") Chapters 4906-01, et seq.

At this time, the Applicant provides notice that, in accordance with O.A.C. Rule 4906-3-07(A)(5), the required Application fee, as set forth in the OPSB's December 17, 2018 letter, has been delivered to the Fiscal Division of the OPSB.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Christine M.T. Pirik
Christine M.T. Pirik (0029759)
(Counsel of Record)
Terrence O'Donnell (0074213)
William V. Vorys (0093479)
Dickinson Wright PLLC
150 East Gay Street, Suite 2400
Columbus, Ohio 43215

Phone: (614) 591-5461

Email: cpirik@dickinsonwright.com
todonnell@dickinsonwright.com
wvorys@dickinsonwright.com

Attorneys for Paulding Wind Farm IV LLC

COLUMBUS 56242-8 102715v1

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

12/17/2018 3:14:19 PM

in

Case No(s). 18-1293-EL-BTX

Summary: Notice of Application Fee Paid electronically filed by Christine M.T. Pirik on behalf of Paulding Wind Farm IV LLC